## BRIGHTFUTURE LIFECARE PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Property No. - D1, 1st Floor, Khasra No. -196, East Vinod Nagar, DELHI-110091 Website-www.brightyourfutures.in Email id- support@brightyourfutures.in Landline- 01762 527567

## DIRECT SELLER E-CONTRACT AGREEMENT

This agreement is agreed and accepted electronically & online by and between the executing parties (Hereinafter mentioned and referred to as Direct Seller and the Direct selling Entity which expressions shall mean and include their respective legal heirs, assigns, successors, administrators and undertakers).

Be known that this Contract agreement is executed and entered into in accordance with the provisions of India Contract Act and Consumer Protection (Direct selling) Rules, 2021 (Hereinafter referred to as the Rules)

WHEREAS the Direct Seller has voluntarily out of his / her own accord, sweet will and without any coercion whatsoever, mental or physical, offered to join the Direct Selling Network business of the Direct selling entity named BRIGHT FUTURE LIFECARE PVT LTD, (registered under the Companies Act, 2013 having Registration No. U74900DL2016PTC290405 and Registered Office at PROPERTY NO. D-1, FIRST FLOOR KHASRA NO. 196, EAST VINOD NAGAR, East Delhi, Delhi 110091 and Head-office at First Floor, SCO 3, Lakeview Complex, Kishanpura Road, Zirakpur 140603, Distt SAS Nagar, Punjab

AND WHEREAS the Direct selling entity is engaged in "Direct selling business" which means marketing, distribution and sale of goods or providing of services through a network of Direct Sellers at Multi-levels as per its prescribed Business / Compensation Plan (Which many be read as part and parcel of this agreement as the same is not being reproduced here for the sake of brevity) not falling under the Pyramid or Money circulation scheme.

AND WHEREAS the Direct seller, named below along with his/her KYC particulars therein has, after being explained all the provisions of the said Business/Compensation Plan, product details and the vernacular language known to him by present E-contract Agreement in the ID No. Shri website Direct Selling entity's visiting the by ascertained and satisfied duly www.brightyourfutures.in, has voluntarily offered to join the business of the Direct Selling entity and resolved to enter into this E-contract agreement, hence this deed.

## NOW THEREFORE THIS DEED COVENANTS AS UNDER:

- 1. The Direct selling entity hereby declares that it is fully compliant to the Consumer Protection Act, 2019, Consumer Protection (Direct Selling) Rules, 2021, Legal Metrology Act, 2009, E-commerce Rules, 2009 and all other Rules and laws applicable to an Indian Direct Selling Entity.
- 2. The Direct selling entity assures and the Direct seller agrees that this E-contract agreement has no provision that a Direct seller will receive remuneration or incentive for the recruitment / enrolment only of new participants.
- 3. The Direct selling entity also assures and the Direct Seller agrees that it does not require a participant to purchase goods or services for a amount that exceeds the amount for which such goods or services can be expected to be sold or resold to consumers.
- 4. The Direct selling entity also assures and the Direct Seller agrees that it does not require a participant to pay any entry / registration fee, cost of sales demonstration equipment and materials or other fees relating to participation in the Direct selling entity's Direct selling business.
- 5. That the Direct seller here in assures that it has ascertained from the Business/Compensation plan provided by the Direct selling entity (The same manybe read as part and parcel of this E-

## BRIGHTFUTURE LIFECARE PVT. LTD.

(R. Sharma)